— PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOUREES OFFIC™. .

: Republic of the Philippines F  GENRT
Department of Environment and Natural Res urcﬁ§@@§9§ SEETION
MIMAROPA Region ' MRECEIVED

p——— Brgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawf SUN Ve LU0
il Telfax No. (048) 434 - 8791 ‘

Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

May 5, 2023

MEMORANDUM
FOR 4 The Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM : The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

Forwarded is the memorandum of CENRO Roxas, Palawan with the investigation report
categorical recommendation on the application for Survey Authority of the subject Lot No. 945-
E, Csd-4B-000324-D, situated at Brgy. I (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan, applied by Divina
Granfloor, et. al.

After evaluation, this office found out the following:

a. That Lot 945-E falls partly within Alienable and Disposable Land per L.C Map No. 889,
Project No. 1-A, Block 11, duly certified on May 29, 1931 while other portion falls at sea.

b. That subject lot was plotted and evaluated based on the attached technical description
(V-37) from the Office of the CENRO Roxas.

c. That the subject lot consist of eleven (11) corners covering an area of 4, 211 sq. meters.

d. Attached are the geo-tagged photographs of the area and sketch map showing relative
position of the subject lot overlaid in land classification map.

Relative hereto, issuance of survey authority is strongly recommended, to segregate the
alienable and disposable land from the sea.

ELIZARDO q CAYATOC
Reference No. 2023-3870

RPSFiles/Memo/RO/Lot945-E DENR-PA Lé\WA N
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA REGION
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
Telfax No. (048) 434-8791
Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

i

ANNEX “B”

CERTIFICATION
This is to certify that portion of Lot 945-E, Csd-4B-000324-D, falls partly within
Alienable and Disposable Land per LC Map No. 889, Project No. 1-A, Block No. II, duly
certified on May 29, 1931 while other portion falls at sea.
Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on 5™ day of May, 2023 for confirmatory verification of the Regional office.

LIZARDO B. CAYATOC

O“/ PENRO

Note:
Reference used was based on the rectified LC map
provided and projected by the Regional Office
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of Lot 945-E, Csd-4B-000324-D
Applied by: Divina Granfloor, etal.
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Municipality of Roxas
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
ﬁ Region 1V- MIMAROPA
masmare COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
"# Barangay III (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
" Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov ph
SR O P
OENR PENRC
M -0 g
MEMORANDUM i b,
" o ] § N M |
FOR . The Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

FROM : The CENR Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF REPORT
DATE  April 20, 2023

I'am submitting the investigation report conducted on the request for survey authority
involving subdivision of Lot 945-E, Csd-4B-000324-D located in Bgy. I (Poblacion), Roxas
Palawan.

Evaluating the same, [ found out that:

a. The land subject hereof is within the agricultural (alienable/disposable lands: and

b. The same appears peacefully occupied/possessed by Divina C. Granflor, et al... to
the exclusion of adverse others.

Hence, I recommend confirmation of the LC findings arrived at. Attached are
photographs showing improvements found introduced thereon and are apt for

geotagging.
Uz
Copy: The ARD, Technical Services -
c/o The SMD at sur eyvs_mimaropal@yahoo com UENR CENRO g.u XAS
The Claimant R E L EA&E D
File DATE. :

8y:
~ng.Lo. 1 4-0636




Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA

___,--(}OMMUN]’I Y ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
,...n Barangay III (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
e Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647

Email address; cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov ph

CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that Lot 945-E, Csd-4B-000324-D is within agricultural and
disposable land per LC Map No. 889, Project No.1-A dated May 29, 1931, under FAO/DAO No.
DMC-2019-10.

Said lot is not covered by GSS covering areas which are within agricultural and disposable
land.

Issued on 20th day of April 2023.
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L e p.  Republic of the Philippines
' é Department of Environment and Hatural Resources
Region IV

pe— COMMUNITY EHVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
wmmad S Royas, Palawan

Application No. Applicant: _QWARA C - GRAW ¥R, YT AL---
LotNo._ A&GK -% , Csd, &R -0 3249  ident.To Lot No.
Surveyed for: Area (sq. m.)
Date of Original Survey : Date Approved:
Surveyed by . G\\. W- ®REME A% jocation: REY- A _Roxas, Palawan
C.M.
TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION
THELINE: _S G\ -\ B, 4%\ -\2 wekee Trowy RULLM #\ Cad 62-D
o Covwev XA

LINE BEARINGS | DISTANCE(wekndYNE | BEARINGS | DISTANCE
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1-9 Due soun 2\ B\
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A-V [\ ‘%3 -85 W) *A.2LA

B-W W %% -Zbw \% 8%

W=\ | w %D—Mw 106

“Ser M aékv\o\r\e&
&gszw\ Yan

T. D. Researched by : \ @ Date :

T.D. Sketched by : 7 Aty %V - P VT \ERe -
T.D. Checked by : // / Date :




MUNICIPAL CIRCUIT TRIAL COURT FOR ROXAS
AND CAGAYANCILLO
Mabini Street, Barangay 2
Roxas, Palawan

6thmctcroxascagayancillo@gmail.com
Telephone No.: (048)717-5563

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that according to the records now available at this
Court, there is no criminal or civil case filed, pending or disposed of against
DIVINA CAYABO GRANFLOR, a resident of Barangay I-POBLACION,
Palawan, Philippines.

This Certification is issued upon request of subject person for whatever
purpose it may serve him/her best.

This 7" day of February, 2023 at Roxas, Palawan, Philippines.

el
DIVINA CA Zgg GRANFLOR
A

Signature of Applicant

THUMBMARK Verified by:

Left Right

Comm. Tax Cert.: 10668131

Issued on: 02/07/23

Issued at Roxas, Palawan

O.R. (local): 0938811

Issued on: 02/07/23

O.R. (JDF/SAJ): 0132029/0130030/2315867
Issued on: 02/07/23

Issued at: Roxas, Palawan



- Republic of the Philippines
é Department of Environment and Hatural Resources
Region IV

— s COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
ST Doyas Palawan

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN : 8.8
MUNICIPALITY OF ROXAS )

JOINT AFFIDAVIT

We, *(Y'GVV\% BUWGEAY single/married/widow and G B - Covye,
single/married/widow both residents of Bgy. 1 (Pob) . Roxas , Palawan after having been sworn,
hereby depose and state:

1.

i

That we personally know _DIVINA C. GRANFLOR., ET AL. who desires for
segregation/subdivision of Lot 945-E. Csd. 4B-000324-D in Bgy. 1, Roxas . ,Palawan;

That we are actual residents of Barangay [, in the Municipality of _Roxas , Palawan;

That we are aware of the fact that DIVINA C. GRANFLOR. ET AL..is the actual
occupant and or possessor of the subject lot;

That we are not related to the applicant either by consanguinity or affinity and not, in any
way, interested in the land; and

That to the best of our knowledge, belief and information, the land is not claimed by
adverse others.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this Ak day of

R\ _ 2023 in the place above first written. ]
L") 7] ' N
s A fi.;wolr By o Ut “t Conck
i /" Affiant ~ ~ Affiant )
LD/CTC No. 0466727 LD/ CTC No. /L& 6F 13
Issuedon &~ £ +7 23 Issuedon 2 _» #m 2H2S
Issued at _ ey, ol Issued at A&y 24— Lok

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to be fore me on the date and place ssated above.

ARNOLD V. GONZALES
Officer Authorizedl to Administer Oath
Land Management Inspector .

(Dgsignation)
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November 22, 2021
Ya!iduntil December 2022, g
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Republic of the Philippines
Province of Palawan

Municipaiitycf Roxas
BARANGAY |- POBLACION

JOEY T. CONDE
NAME
| CARPENTER
5‘
Name of Purok

—

JIDIDIA G. BALANGAO
mm

te of Birth: Aug. 10, 1970
e of Birth: Roxas, Palawan N

Tel. | C.P#:

Date fesued: Apeil 06,2020
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‘\\\ “ i £ "/’ o




Republic of the Philippines
Province of Palawan
Municipality of Roxas
Barangay 1-Poblacion

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

* JIDIDIA G. BALANGAO
{ PUNONG BARANGAY
H
¢
{

ARIEL D. ZAMBALES CERTIFICATION

Comm. On Education, Heritage,
i Culture & Senior Citizen

ESTRELLA A. ARCHEBUQUE TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
Comm. On Infrastructure

This is to certify that _ DIVINA CAYABO GRANFLOR ,

RODOLFO G. VERAGUAS

Comm. On Budget & 70 Years old, is a bonafide resident of Purok Seaside, Barangay
; APRrppE Abion 1, Roxas, Palawan.
FERNANDO B. VICENTE Certifies further that She is an actual occupant of Portion of
G On Reace & ordar Lot O45E located at Purok Seaside, Barangay 1, Roxas,
: DINDO K. REMOTO Palawan.
Comm. On Health & Sanitation & :
Socisl Wellare This certification is issued this 12" day of January 2023 for
whatever legal purposes.
ERIC H. GOROSPE
Comm. On Labor and Family
Economy
EDITHA B.MAMPAY %"/
Comm. On Environment Land Use JIDIDIA G. BAL AO
Agriculture and Womens Punong Barangay

JOAN C. CEQUINA
Comm. Sports and Amusement

SOCORRO G. TAM
Barangay Secretary

ROSALIA C. BARLAS
Barangay Treasurer

REGINE D. LADERAS
Local Legislative Employee
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' Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
; ’ Region 1V - MIMAROPA
e T COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
W Bgy. 111 (Poblacion), Roxas,Palawan
— Contact No. 09171606578/ 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspal@denr.gov.ph

MEMORANDUM

For . The Community Envionment and
Natural Resources Officer

From . The Investigating Officer

Subject . INVESTIGATION REPORT

Date . April 18, 2023

I am submitting this report in compliance with your instruction to conduct investigation on the attached
request for Survey Authority.

SUBJECT LOT

The subject of this investigation is respective portion of Lot 945-E, Csd-4B-000324-D located at Bey. I
(Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan.

CLAIMANT
The claimant is Divina C. Granflor, et al. .. actual occupant and possesor of the subject lot.
ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, | immediately conducted the investigation. The following were
ascertained:

1. Previously surveyed, part of the cadastral map over which the LC was overlayed by the Surveys and
Mapping Division (SMD), was printed and hereto attached along the LC certification { annex”B”to
DMC-2019-10) prepared and its technical description also required by the SMD.

2. The Bgy. Certification attached as required in support of the claimants claims, was validated on site as
evidenced by the attached geotagged photographs showing improvements introduced thereon.

FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATION
Verifications, disclosed the following:

1. The subject lot is within the agricultural (alienable/disposable) lands. Attached is its confirmation by
the Regional Office.

2. Respective portion thereof are maintained by the herein claimant.

Thus, I recommend granting of the survey authority desired.




Geotagged photos taken on pbrtion of Lot 945-E. Csd-4B-000324-D located at Bgy. I, Roxas, Palawan

requested for issuance of survey authority by Divina C. Granflor, et al. ..
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Il (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan

SUBJECT: Survey Authority for a Tract
of a Pyblic Land in a4 . < \ Y—oxnggakﬂ
Suled- or Lt AGX-E Ced-4® 000324V

Date
ENRICO L. GABAYAN

San Juan St. Bgy. San Miguel
Puerto Princesa City

Sir:

Pursuant to DENR Adm. Order No. 38 and upon evaluation of the request of YW\YA <.
GRARTAMR T AbLabove described tract of public land, to avail of your services, authority is
hereby granted to you to execute the survey thereof subject to the relevant provisions of the

Manual for Land Surveys in the Philippines as amended and to the conditions stated at the back
hereof.

Violations of any aforesaid conditions shall invalidate this authority, and damages that
may result there from shall be your sole responsibility, and professional responsibility.

Very truly yours,

For and by Order of the Secretary of DENR

Conditions Accepted;
@ ENM(%MAYAN ©) PARLG L. CRAZ
CENRO Officer
0006366
(License No.)

Above stated request confirmed:
Recommended:

Issuance of Survey Order

ALWILY V- Copz fxs

Signature/Name

Lavd Wl Snepechoy

(HD__JWANA & GHRRWR (2
Signature/Name of Claimant

W, . ovac WAl

i (Address)

Ref.

CAD Cost of P
Under O.R. No.
Dated

paid

(Position or Designation)

Ref. Insp./Invest. Report
Dated




' Republic of the Philippines

MIMAROPA Region

Contact No. 09171606578

Devartment of Environment and Natural Resources

Email Address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESQURCES OFFICE
Bgy. lil, Poblacion, Roxas, Palawan

DOCUMENT ACTION INFORMATION FORM

Doc. Ref. No.: 2023-0166

From: DIVINA C. GRANFLOR
BGY 1, ROXAS, PALAWAN

Subject:
BGY.1, ROXAS PAL

Date and Time received:

01/13/2023 9:46:13 am

Document Type: Letters

REQUEST FOR THE ISSUANCE OF LC&LD CERTIFICATION OF LOT NO. 945-E SITUATED IN PUROK SEASIDE,

Attachment(s): BGY.CERT Earmarked As 2
Date: | Off3~ |From: | MC Ta IM‘J/M@/ forretA
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s): (&‘
ction For Review/ Aelp Jid 7
Foh Recommendation Ej (w/in the day) < f , k/') 12 1 _f[,c
For Approval For information, Record c 012 ‘ 6 ;
[Sl For Disbursement/ il Pﬂ,‘?‘ﬂ;yd ) ol - ;
For Indorsement to b ays, ﬂ(/{/
D,F::\:ment ! Refoase ) concamed Party(ies Ccmplle:7 d%y %/[u/ Z . y 972 al
Return to Payee/Sender wl'm 20 davs or
[ For Signature L shorte W/ R
Win®_ - _days or shorter <
Date: l l From: [ Ta l
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s).
" For Review/ Urgent
For Act
D afle 2 Recommendation {wfin the day)
For Approval For information, Record ,
D For Disbui v D s g
D Pgtvm ent ESNERCHS For Indorsement to (w/in 3 days)
[ For Official Release —— 90ncemed Party(ies e .0
D Return to Payee/Sender —_:-_"&'vh?, 20?1‘§s or
D For Signature shorter
Whn _____days or shorter
Date: I l From: I Ta l
Action Reoomnmadaleequwed Proceséing Time: Other Instruction(s).
For Action For Review/ Urgent
D Recommendation (wiin the day)
D For Approval For Information, Record
For Disba and File Priority
D or Disbursement/ For indorsement to (wiin 3 days)
Payment . Complex
DFO:OM&!R " concerned Party(ies Wi 7 ’
E] Retum to Payee/Sender —wiin 20 days or
[ ] For signature shorter
Wiin days or shorter
Date: l l From: [ Ta {
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s):
. For Review/ Urgent
E] Ao D Recommendation D (wfin the day)
For Approvai For Information, Record
D S Ot " and File Priority
] p::’memulseme . For Indorsement to (wfin 3 days)
[ For Offcial Release . cO"°°™ed Py c°m$9x7 d
D Return to Payee/Sender - 203
[:l For Signature shorter
Wiin days or shorter

Printed on 01/13/2023 9:48:40am Received at: INFORMATION DESK/R Received by: BALTAR, APRIL

DENR PALAWAN DOCUMENT ACTION TRACKING SYSTEM v2
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